JOHNS «N COUNTY Wastewater



Movember 3, 2017

City of Leawood 4800 Town Center Dr. Leawood; KS 66211

RE: INTERACT Meeting 6:30 p.m. to 8:00 p.m., Tuesday, November 14, 2017 at Aloft Hotel Meeting Space, 11620 Ash Street, Leawood, KS 66211

Project Name and Location: KCP&L Substation at the Tomahawk Creek Wastewater Treatment Facility (WWTF) 10701 Lee Blvd., Leawood, KS 66211

Dear Citizen,

We have confirmed that you own property within 1,000 feet of the above referenced property. Jointly between Johnson County Wastewater (JCW) and KCP&L, we have filed an application with the City of Leawood for a Preliminary Site Development Plan and Special Use Permit for an Electrical Substation as part of the Tomahawk Creek WWTF expansion. This property is located south of 1-435 and east of Mission Road and bounded by Indian Creek. The project will consist of construction of a Kansas City Power and Light (KCP&L) Electrical Substation that will be located on a site of 1.58 acres and contain structures that will be a maximum of 90 ft. in height. The project will also involve modifying the existing overhead transmission lines to feed the electrical substation located within the Tomahawk Creek WWTF. The attached site plan shows the proposed site layout for the proposed substation. Plans submitted for this project can also be viewed at

the City of Leawood Planning and Development Department at 4800 Town Center Drive, Leawood, KS,

In conformance with the City of Leawood's INTERACT Program, you are invited to an INTERACT meeting to provide you, as a nearby property owner, an opportunity to learn about the project and to discuss any issues or concerns that you may have. Prior to a public hearing before the Planning Commission, a summary of the meeting will be filed with the City of Leawood Planning Department.

The INTERACT meeting will be held at 6:30 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. on Tuesday, November 14, 2017 at Aloft Hotel Meeting Space, 11620 Ash Street, Leawood, KS 66211.

A public hearing before the Planning Commission will be held on Tuesday, November 28, 2017 at 6:00 p.m. in the City Council Chambers of Leawood City Hall, 4800 Town Center Drive, Leawood, KS. The general public will have an opportunity to comment on the proposed WWTF expansion at this meeting.

If you have any questions or if you cannot attend the meeting we can be contacted at (913) 715-8777 for Tami Lorenzen with JCW or (816) 245-3702 for Chris Koch with KCP&L.

Sincerely,

Jan leg

Tami Lorenzen, P.E. Engineering Manager - Existing Infrastructure JCW

Chris Koch, P.E. Manager Substation Engineering KCP&L



